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Alexandra 
Maertens 

amaerte1@jhu.edu Johns Hopkins Bloomberg 
School of Public Healt, 
Center for Alternatives to 
Animal Testing 

Green Toxicology: Using big data on little chemicals to guide safe 
design 

13 

Andy Forreryd Andy.Forreryd@senzagen.com SenzaGen The GARD assay for skin sensitization testing – validation, 
predictive performance and applicability for cosmetic ingredients. 

22 

Beatriz 
Lourenco 
Correia Moreira 

biaxuh@gmail.com Instituto de Tecnologia do 
Parana - TECPAR 

Validation of an in vitro assay for the detection of residual viable 
rabies virus in inactivated rabies vaccines. 

49 

Camila Braggion camila.braggion@hotmail.com Federal University of São 
Paulo 

Use of the Caenorhabditis elegans as an alternative model for 
evaluating the allergen potential of skin sensitisers. 

69 

Carlos Eduardo 
Matos dos 
Santos 

carlos@altox.com.br Altox Ltda Contribution Mapping: a tool for Structure–toxicity relationship 
(STR) interpretation of the machine and deep Leaning methods 

82 

Carol Treasure carol.treasure@x-cellr8.com XCellR8 Ltd A new definition for animal-free testing. Replacing animal-derived 
components in regulatory in vitro methods 

88 

Carolina Motter 
Catarino 

catarc@rpi.edu Rensselaer Polytechnic 
Institute 

Development of 3D bioprinted Reconstructed Skin models using 
native and non-native bioinks  

35 

Diogo Zoltay 
Alves 

diogo.zoltay@mxns.com Mérieux NustriScience  SKIN IRRITATION STUDIES FOR AGROCHEMICALS 
REGISTRATION:  
COMPARISON OF IN VITRO AND IN VIVO RESULTS 

16 

Esther 
Haugabrooks  

ehaugabrooks@pcrm.org PCRM An international survey of acute systemic toxicity test 
requirements with a view towards increasing acceptance of 
alternative approaches  

78 

Fabiana 
Medeiros 

fabiana@biosintesis.com.br Biosintesis Laboratory, GLP 
Test Facility on Research 
and Innovation of Vitro 
Methods 

Animal-free safety assessment for children´s articles: the first 
successful implementation of Reconstructed Human Epidermis 
(RhE) model as an in vitro test for regulatory purposes in Brazil 

80 



Fjodor Melnikov fjodor.melnikov@yale.edu Yale University Modeling the Complex Relationships Between Chemical 
Properties, Adaptive Response, and Oxidative Stress 

55 

Helder 
Constantino 

hconstantino@hsi.org Humane Society 
International 

Advancing Science Without Suffering in Brazil 50 

Karina Karmirian karina.karmirian@lance-
ufrj.org 

D'Or Institute for Research 
and Education 

A high content screening platform to evaluate viral infection in 
human brain cells 

89 

Lara Barroso 
Brito  

bbritolara@gmail.com Federal University of Goiás Zebrafish early-life stage as a refinement to predict acute oral 
toxicity 

79 

Larissa A 
Carvalho 

lari.anastacio@gmail.com University of Sao Paulo A stochastic clonal selection for modeling intra tumor 
heterogeneity in human melanoma and clinical implications 

100 

Mariela Bollati-
Fogolín  

mbollati@pasteur.edu.uy Institut Pasteur de 
Montevideo 

Development of national capacities for the implementation of 
alternative methods: a new challenge in Uruguay 

73 

Matheus 
Barbosa Gomes 
Cruz 

mbgcruz@gmail.com Federal University of Paraná Myocutaneous simulator for teaching suture and reconstructive 
surgery 

26 

Michelle Sabrina 
Da Silva 

sabrina@kosmoscience.com Kosmoscience Group Ex vivo skin model: an alternative tool for efficacy assessment 53 

Mohammad A. 
Akbarsha 

rc@nct.ac.in MGDC, Bharathidasan 
University, Tiruchirappalli, 
India / National College 
(Autonomous), 
Tiruchirappalli, India 

Hydra, a freshwater cnidarian, offers great potential as an 
alternative model organism for chemical risk assessment  

57 

Patrick Hayden phayden@mattek.com Mattek Corp Pre-Validation of an Acute Inhalation Toxicity Assay Using the 
EpiAirway In Vitro Human Airway Modelcatarc@rpi.edu 

37 

Patrick Hayden phayden@mttek.com MatTek Corp. EpiOcularä Eye Irritation Test (EpiOcular-EIT) for identification of 
materials not requiring classification and labeling for eye irritation 
or serious eye damage 

59 

Romina Pagotto pagotto@pasteur.edu.uy Institut Pasteur de 
Montevideo 

Get 2 for 1: A dual reporter cell line for simultaneous detection of 
substances with estrogenic and/or androgenic activity 

47 

 


